RESOLUTION – PROPOSAL FOR 2024 LANDFILL MONITORING AND REPORTING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Town of Rosendale is required to monitor on a yearly basis the closed Town Landfill located on Whiteport Road; and

WHEREAS, the Town has received a proposal from C.T. Male Associates of 50 Century Hill Drive Latham, NY for 2024 Landfill Monitoring and Reporting Services which has been attached and made a part hereof.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale hereby authorizes the Supervisor to sign said proposal for the 2024 Landfill Monitoring and Reporting Services for the Town of Rosendale Landfill.

Motion made at a regular m 2024 by Supervisor Walsh ar	eeting of the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale, on August 14 and seconded by Councilm
VOTING MEMBERS:	
Councilman Hassett	
Councilman Havranek	
Councilmember Sweeney	
Councilmember Wykoff	
Supervisor Walsh	